PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Executi	ion Date	
PacketMotion, Inc.			06/29/201	0
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MMV Finance Inc.]
Street Address:	370 King Street West			
Internal Address:	Suite 604			
	Toronto, Ontario			
City:		CANADA		
City: State/Country:				
State/Country: Postal Code:	CANADA M5V IJ9			
State/Country:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9	Number)42842		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9)42842		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: Application Number:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9 ype)42842 398013		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9 ype 110 110 113 113	042842 398013 398014		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9 ype 110 110 111 111 111	042842 398013 398014 398028		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9 110 113 113 114 114 114 114	042842 398013 398014 398028 140663		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	CANADA M5V IJ9 RS Total: 9 7ype 110 110 111 111 112 112 126 126	042842 398013 398014 398028 140663 505262		

Fax Number:(336)378-5400Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:336-378-5468Email:wanda.armstrong@smithmoorelaw.comCorrespondent Name:Wanda Armstrong

501219945

PATENT REEL: 024616 FRAME: 0020

Address Line 2: PO Box 21927	Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP PO Box 21927 Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wanda Armstrong		
Total Attachments: 3 source=MMV#page1.tif source=MMV#page2.tif source=MMV#page3.tif			

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a general security agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "GSA") dated June 29, 2010, between PacketMotion, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "PacketMotion"), whose full post office address is 260 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, and MMV Finance Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 370 King Street West, Suite 604, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1J9, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, PacketMotion confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of PacketMotion's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the GSA.

EXECUTED at Sunnyvale, California this 29th day of June, 2010.

PACKETMOTION, INC.

Warty McFarland By: Name:

Title: CF-0 I have authority to bind the Corporation

PATENT REEL: 024616 FRAME: 0022

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Trademarks:</u>

None.

Patents:

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Stephen Uriarte on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2006 related to System and Method for verifying User Authentication (Application NO. 11/398, 028).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Stephen Uriarte on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2006 relating to Monitoring Network Traffic by Using a Monitoring Device (Application No. 11/398, 014).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Stephen Uriarte on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2006 related to Monitoring Network Traffic by Using Event Log Information (Application No. 11/398, 013).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Stephen Uriarte on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2006 related to Network Security Policy Enforcement Using Application Session Information and Object Attributes (Application No. 11/440, 663).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Pramod John on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2005 related to Secure Enterprise Network (Application No. 11/042, 842). Inventor, Pramod John has assigned their interests in this application to PacketMotion.

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Nixon Peabody LLP on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2009 related to Dynamic Packet Filtering (Application No. 12/605,278).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Nixon Peabody LLP on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2009 related to Association of Network Traffic To Enterprise Users In A Terminal Services Environment (Application No. 12/605,262).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Nixon Peabody LLP on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2009 related to Network Rule Builder (Application No. 12/605,268).

Non-Provisional patent application filed by Nixon Peabody LLP on behalf of PacketMotion with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2009 related to Rapid Evaluation

PATENT REEL: 024616 FRAME: 0023 of Numerically Large Complex Rules Governing Network and Application Transactions (Application No. 12/605,287).

Copyrights:

None.

6894364.1